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ABQ RIDEABQ RIDE  
Greg Payne, Director (gpayne@cabq.gov) 
[Doreen DeLaCruz] 100 First St. SW/87102* 
Phone:  724-3100     Fax:  724-3186 
 

AVIATIONAVIATION  
Nick Bakas, Director (jnbakas@cabq.gov) 
[Fontaine Whitney]  2200 Sunport Blvd. SE/87106* 
Phone:  244-7700     Fax:  842-4278 
 

CITY CLERKCITY CLERK  
Randy M. Autio, Interim City Clerk  (rautio@cabq.gov) 
[Trina Casados]  C/C Bldg., Basement #B2041./87103* 
Phone:  768-3030     Fax:  768-2845 
 

CITY COUNCILCITY COUNCIL  
Laura Mason, Director (lmason@cabq.gov) 
Crystal Ortega, Clerk of the Council (cortega@cabq.gov) 
[Sandy Chavez]  C/C Bldg., 9th Fl./87103* 
Phone:  768-3100     Fax:  768-3227 
 

CITY COUNCILORSCITY COUNCILORS  
Ken Sanchez, District 1 (kensanchez@cabq.gov) 
Debbie O’Malley, District 2 (domalley@cabq.gov) 
Isaac Benton, District 3 (ibenton@cabq.gov) 
Brad Winter, District 4 (bwinter@cabq.gov) 
Michael Cadigan, District 5 (mcadigan@cabq.gov) 
Rey Garduno, District 6 (reygarduno@cabq.gov) 
Sally Mayer, District 7 (smayer@cabq.gov) 
Trudy Jones, District 8 (trudyjones@cabq.gov) 
Don Harris, District 9 (dharris@cabq.gov) 
C/C Bldg., 9th Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-3100     Fax:  768-3227 
 

CULTURAL SERVICESCULTURAL SERVICES  
Toni L. Martorelli, Director (tmartorelli@cabq.gov) 
[Michelle Lucero] 400 Marquette NW, 6th Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-3555     Fax:  768-2846 
 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT  
Peter Mitchell, Director (pmitchell@cabq.gov) 
[Dolores Amaya]  C/C Bldg., 3rd Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-3270     Fax:  768-3280 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTHENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH  
Peter Mitchell, Director (pmitchell@cabq.gov) 
[Darleen Munoz] C/C Bldg., 3rd Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-2600     Fax:  768-3280 
 

FAMILY and COMMUNITY SERVICESFAMILY and COMMUNITY SERVICES  
Valorie Vigil, Director (vvigil@cabq.gov) 
[Tina Romero]  400 Marquette NW, 5th Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-2860      Fax:  768-3204 
 

FINANCE and ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICESFINANCE and ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES  
Tanda Meadors, Director (tmeadors@cabq.gov) 
[Cindy Jaramillo]  C/C Bldg., 11th Fl./87103* 
Phone:  768-3500     Fax:  768-3581 
 

FIREFIRE  
Chief Robert Ortega (reortega@cabq.gov) 
[Marie Cano]  11510 Sunset Gardens SW/87121* 
Phone:  833-7300     Fax:  833-7318 
 

HUMAN RESOURCESHUMAN RESOURCES  
Patricia D. Miller, Director (pmiller@cabq.gov) 
[Karmela Ortiz]  400 Marquette NW, 7th Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-3700      Fax:  768-3777 
 

INTERNAL AUDIT and INVESTIGATIONSINTERNAL AUDIT and INVESTIGATIONS  
Carmen Kavelman, Director (ckavelman@cabq.gov) 
[Vicky DeHerrera]  C/C Bldg., 5th Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-3150      Fax:  768-3158 
 

LEGALLEGAL  
Robert M. White, Director (rwhite@cabq.gov) 
[Barbara Waugh]  C/C Bldg., 4th Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-4500      Fax:  768-4525 
 

MAYOR/CAO OFFICEMAYOR/CAO OFFICE  
Martin J. Chavez, Mayor (martinchavez@cabq.gov) 
Bruce Perlman, CAO  (bperlman@cabq.gov) 
Ed Adams, Chief Operating Officer (eadams@cabq.gov) 
Anna Lamberson, Chief Financial Officer (alamberson@cabq.gov) 
Barry Bitzer, Chief of Staff (jbitzer@cabq.gov) 
[Renie Carmona/Mayor   Felicia Giron/CAO]  
C/C Bldg., 11th Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-3000     Fax:  768-3019 
  

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENTMUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT  
John Castillo, Director (jcastillo@cabq.gov) 
[Marilyn Baca] C/C Bldg., 7th Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-3830     Fax:  768-2310 
 

PARKS and RECREATIONPARKS and RECREATION  
Jay Hart, Director (jhart@cabq.gov) 
[Jane Archuleta]  1801 4th St. NW/87102* 
Phone:  768-5300      Fax:  768-5305 
 

PLANNINGPLANNING  
Richard Dineen, AIA, Director (rdineen@cabq.gov) 
[Margaret Garcia]  600 2nd St. NW, 3rd Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  924-3860      Fax:  924-3339 
 

POLICEPOLICE  
Chief Ray N. Schultz (rschultz@cabq.gov) 
[Dianna Padilla]  400 Roma NW/87102* 
Phone:  768-2200     Fax:  768-2331 
 

SENIOR AFFAIRSSENIOR AFFAIRS  
Blanca Hise, Director (bhise@cabq.gov) 
[Teresa Sanchez]  714 7th St. SW/87102* 
Phone:  764-6469      Fax:  764-6455 
 

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENTSOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT  
Leonard Garcia, Director (lgarcia@cabq.gov) 
[Diane Zamora]  4600 Edith Blvd. NE/87107* 
Phone:  761-8100      Fax:  761-8187 
 

WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENTWATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT  
Roy Robinson, Director (rrobinson@cabq.gov) 
[Darlene Chavez]  C/C Bldg., 5th Fl.,/87103* 
Phone:  768-3650 
 
 

Updated: 
March 2008 

*Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 1293 
Albuq, NM  87103 
 
(  ) E-mail Address 
[  ]  Executive Assistant 


